accorded to the Board of Directors of the Bank (hereinafter called “the Board” which shall be deemed to include 
a Committee which the Board may have constituted/may constitute, to exercise its powers including the powers 
conferred by this Resolution) to create, offer, issue and allot up to 52,15,62,658 (Fifty Two Crore Fifteen Lakh 
Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight) equity shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only) for cash at an Issue 
Price of Rs. 78.84 (Rupees Seventy Eight and Eighty Four Paise Only) per share including premium of Rs. 68.84 
(Rupees Sixty Eight and Eighty Four Paise Only) per share determined in accordance with Regulation 164(1) of ICDR

[...]

preferential allotment of equity in favour of the Government of India. The Government of India has remitted 
the said amount on February 21, 2019 and the same is being maintained by the Bank as “Share Application 
Money pending allotment”.

b)	 The Bank will issue maximum 52,15,62,658 (Fifty Two Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty Eight) equity shares to the Government of India in the proposed preferential issue.

c)	 Government of India shall subscribe to the entire Preferential Issue. The Issue Price is determined in accordance 
with Regulation 164 (1) of ICDR Regulations. The Issue price so determined is Rs.